

April 4, 2015

Ms. Ellen Satlof National Athletic Trainers Association Youth Sports Safety Alliance 2952 Stemmons Freeway #200 Dallas, TX 75247

Dear Ms. Satlof,

We are writing to express our support for the Youth Sports Safety Alliance and its mission to protect youth athletes all over the country.

Conquering Concussions LLC was organized as an Arizona domestic Limited Liability Company in February 2014 to be the provider and partner of choice for "Best Practices" facilities for the innovative multidisciplinary assessment and management of concussion patients of all ages through relationships with leading healthcare providers. A fundamental premise of the Conquering Concussions model is to continually evaluate and improve baseline testing and post-incident assessment practices and technology related to TBI; Conquering Concussions is committed to providing consulting services to third parties and organizations interested in the assessment, management and treatment of patients of all ages experiencing TBI.

Conquering Concussions was founded by and is continually recruiting the leading clinical professionals in concussions research and clinical practice.

We support the mission and efforts the Youth Sports Safety Alliance makes to ensure the safety of our young athletes is guaranteed and that all parties involved are included in the process.

Thank you for providing us with the opportunity to work with the Youth Sports Safety Alliance and be a part of its mission.

Sincerely,

Kirsch

Hirsch Handmaker, MD Managing Member and CEO

> 4400 N. Scottsdale Road Suite 9704 Scottsdale, AZ 85251 www.conqueringconcussions.com